NATIONAL DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
nr 01/2026
1. Name and trade of the construction product:
Set of decking boards and complementary elements of the Gamrat system
2. Construction product type designation:
Decking board 140x25 mm, decking board 160x25 mm, decking board 185x20mm, solid decking board 160x20
mm, monting profile (joist) 50x30 mm, finishing strip flat 60x6 mm, finishing strip L shape 60x35 mm,
aluminium finishing strip L 30x30 mm i 35x35 mm, mounting clips with screws, other elementary elements.
3. Intendent use or uses:
The set of decking boards and complementary elements of the Gamrat system is designated for outdoor
flooring (terraces, verandas, balconies, platforms, paving around outdoor pools, etc.)
4. Name and address of the manufacturer’s headquarters and place of manufacture of the product:
Gamrat WPC Sp. z o.o.
ul. Mickiewicza 108
38-200 Jasło
5. Name and registered address of the authorized representative:
nie dotyczy
6. National system used to assess and verify constancy of performance:
SYSTEM-4
7. National Technical Specification:
7a. Polish Product Standard:
PN-EN 15534
Name of accredited certification body, accreditation numer and national certificate number or name of accredited
laboratory(s) and accreditation number:
not applicable
7b. National Technical Assessment:
ITB-KOT-2018/0509 Revision 3
Technical Assessment Body/National Assessment Body:
Building Reserch Institute, ul. Filtrowa 1, 00-611 Warsaw
Name of accredited certification body, accreditation numer and certificate number:
not applicable
8. Declared performance characteristics:
Essential characteristics of the construction product for the intended use or
uses
Declared performance
characteristics
Notes
Dimensional deviations of decking boards and joists, mm:
− lengths
(-0 / +10)
− widths ± 1,0
− overall thickness ± 1,0